
IHSAA Elkhart Regional Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Elkhart Memorial 00:16:56.53 71

2 South Bend Riley 00:16:56.05 80

3 Penn 00:17:03.96 86

4 Goshen 00:17:05.04 91

5 Elkhart Central 00:17:13.51 126

6 Wawasee 00:17:24.65 150

7 Concord 00:17:34.04 167

8 Mishawaka 00:17:35.90 179

9 South Bend Saint Joseph 00:17:40.44 186

10 Bremen 00:18:24.08 282

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

South Bend Adams 00:18:04.62 4

NorthWood 00:17:52.26 4

Mishawaka Marian 00:18:40.16 3

S B Adams 00:18:42.29 3

North Wood 00:17:57.50 2

Elkhart Christian Academy 00:17:53.61 2

Northridge 00:18:31.75 2
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IHSAA Elkhart Regional Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Elkhart Memorial 00:16:56.53 7 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1845 Neil Terrell 00:16:42.54 8

2 9 1846 Hazael Morales 00:16:45.27 9

3 13 1844 Abdessamed Boussaha 00:16:49.40 13

4 20 1847 Juan Cepero 00:17:09.11 19

5 24 1837 Daniel Brown 00:17:16.31 22

6 45 1842 Luis Cruz Portillo 00:17:44.33 (40)

7 48 1840 Eric Stansbury 00:17:48.39 (43)

2 South Bend Riley 00:16:56.05 7 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1811 Jared Chapin 00:16:13.07 1

2 5 1804 Jacob Barrow 00:16:31.35 5

3 18 1812 Dieter Ruszkowski 00:17:07.06 17

4 31 1810 Kevin Liddell 00:17:22.04 28

5 32 1809 Isaac Baker 00:17:26.77 29

6 52 1808 Michael Burns 00:18:01.78 (47)

7 56 1814 Ethan Vandezande 00:18:08.42 (49)

3 Penn 00:17:03.96 7 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1764 Joel (Romeo) Gonzalez 00:16:49.39 12

2 14 1762 Noah Cocquyt 00:16:59.37 14

3 15 1768 Dillon Pottschmidt 00:17:01.84 15

4 21 1765 Jacob Meek 00:17:11.11 20

5 28 1758 Joshua Temeles 00:17:18.10 25

6 29 1766 Josiah Railton 00:17:18.83 (26)

7 33 1769 Mariano Retzloff 00:17:27.25 (30)

4 Goshen 00:17:05.04 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1857 Felix Perez Diener 00:16:27.67 4

2 17 1856 Cole Johnston 00:17:06.62 16

3 19 1852 Angel Arreola 00:17:08.39 18

4 23 1850 Johnathon Snyder 00:17:13.85 21

5 35 1855 Adrian Mora 00:17:28.69 32

6 38 1854 Sam Miller 00:17:30.54 (35)

7 49 1858 Ryan Diaz 00:17:49.80 (44)

5 Elkhart Central 00:17:13.51 7 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1833 Nathan Dibley 00:16:15.77 2

2 10 1828 Elias Soto 00:16:45.75 10

3 30 1831 Jose Quinones 00:17:21.18 27

4 39 1825 Eric Garcia 00:17:31.38 36

5 60 1832 Austin Garcia 00:18:13.45 51

6 78 1836 Sergio DeLaCruz 00:18:41.95 (62)

7 79 1834 Cody Charters 00:18:42.56 (63)

6 Wawasee 00:17:24.65 7 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1865 Spencer Hare 00:16:32.57 6

2 26 1869 Michael Hammer 00:17:17.31 23
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IHSAA Elkhart Regional Boys

3 42 1866 Luke Griner 00:17:39.97 38

4 46 1862 Thomas Conley 00:17:46.40 41

5 47 1870 Jace Alexander 00:17:47.00 42

6 61 1868 Karlson Hand 00:18:14.56 (52)

7 88 1861 Camden Powell 00:18:56.60 (69)

7 Concord 00:17:34.04 7 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1873 William (Luke) Owings 00:16:38.38 7

2 27 1875 Luke Shoemaker 00:17:17.88 24

3 41 1877 Noah Wright 00:17:36.89 37

4 51 1884 William Nicoson 00:17:58.17 46

5 62 1874 Gamaliel Montiel 00:18:18.88 53

6 66 1878 Tyler Castillo 00:18:21.98 (56)

7 67 1882 Ethan Smith 00:18:23.88 (57)

8 Mishawaka 00:17:35.90 7 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1774 Casey Quintana 00:16:16.03 3

2 34 1778 Dylan Williams 00:17:27.82 31

3 43 1776 Daniel Sanchez 00:17:41.69 39

4 50 1773 Derid Bailey 00:17:56.99 45

5 76 1770 Ryan Hoopingarner 00:18:36.96 61

6 80 1772 Troy Crooks 00:18:44.07 (64)

7 90 1771 Levi Hall 00:19:07.20 (70)

9 South Bend Saint Joseph 00:17:40.44 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1782 Bill Powers 00:16:46.94 11

2 36 1781 Joe Deahl 00:17:29.92 33

3 37 1785 Josh Juday 00:17:30.36 34

4 57 1789 Peter Amat 00:18:09.61 50

5 68 1788 Dillon Blank 00:18:25.37 58

6 69 1786 Marko Enriquez 00:18:25.49 (59)

7 84 1784 Gabriel Kloski 00:18:53.23 (67)

10 Bremen 00:18:24.08 7 282

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 55 1798 Bobby Simons 00:18:04.71 48

2 64 1791 Jacob Fish 00:18:21.05 54

3 65 1800 Tyler Smith 00:18:21.64 55

4 70 1802 Aaron Young 00:18:27.20 60

5 81 1794 Logan Fish 00:18:45.80 65

6 82 1795 Lextin Willis 00:18:48.20 (66)

7 86 1801 Seth Young 00:18:56.17 (68)
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IHSAA Elkhart Regional Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1811 Jared Chapin SR 00:16:13.07 South Bend Riley

2 2 1833 Nathan Dibley SR 00:16:15.77 Elkhart Central

3 3 1774 Casey Quintana JR 00:16:16.03 Mishawaka

4 4 1857 Felix Perez Diener SR 00:16:27.67 Goshen

5 5 1804 Jacob Barrow JR 00:16:31.35 South Bend Riley

6 6 1865 Spencer Hare SR 00:16:32.57 Wawasee

7 7 1873 William (Luke) Owings JR 00:16:38.38 Concord

8 8 1845 Neil Terrell JR 00:16:42.54 Elkhart Memorial

9 9 1846 Hazael Morales SR 00:16:45.27 Elkhart Memorial

10 10 1828 Elias Soto SR 00:16:45.75 Elkhart Central

11 11 1782 Bill Powers SR 00:16:46.94 South Bend Saint Joseph

12 12 1764 Joel (Romeo) Gonzalez JR 00:16:49.39 Penn

13 13 1844 Abdessamed Boussaha SR 00:16:49.40 Elkhart Memorial

14 14 1762 Noah Cocquyt SR 00:16:59.37 Penn

15 15 1768 Dillon Pottschmidt SO 00:17:01.84 Penn

16 0 1817 William Neubauer SO 00:17:03.49 South Bend Adams

17 16 1856 Cole Johnston FR 00:17:06.62 Goshen

18 17 1812 Dieter Ruszkowski JR 00:17:07.06 South Bend Riley

19 18 1852 Angel Arreola SR 00:17:08.39 Goshen

20 19 1847 Juan Cepero JR 00:17:09.11 Elkhart Memorial

21 20 1765 Jacob Meek SO 00:17:11.11 Penn

22 0 1887 Tyler Evers SR 00:17:11.50 NorthWood

23 21 1850 Johnathon Snyder SR 00:17:13.85 Goshen

24 22 1837 Daniel Brown JR 00:17:16.31 Elkhart Memorial

25 0 1888 Sam Schlatter SO 00:17:16.94 NorthWood

26 23 1869 Michael Hammer JR 00:17:17.31 Wawasee

27 24 1875 Luke Shoemaker SR 00:17:17.88 Concord

28 25 1758 Joshua Temeles JR 00:17:18.10 Penn

29 (26) 1766 Josiah Railton JR 00:17:18.83 Penn

30 27 1831 Jose Quinones SO 00:17:21.18 Elkhart Central

31 28 1810 Kevin Liddell SO 00:17:22.04 South Bend Riley

32 29 1809 Isaac Baker SR 00:17:26.77 South Bend Riley

33 (30) 1769 Mariano Retzloff FR 00:17:27.25 Penn

34 31 1778 Dylan Williams SR 00:17:27.82 Mishawaka

35 32 1855 Adrian Mora FR 00:17:28.69 Goshen

36 33 1781 Joe Deahl SR 00:17:29.92 South Bend Saint Joseph

37 34 1785 Josh Juday JR 00:17:30.36 South Bend Saint Joseph

38 (35) 1854 Sam Miller SR 00:17:30.54 Goshen

39 36 1825 Eric Garcia JR 00:17:31.38 Elkhart Central

40 0 1891 Garrett Myers JR 00:17:34.96 North Wood

41 37 1877 Noah Wright JR 00:17:36.89 Concord

42 38 1866 Luke Griner SR 00:17:39.97 Wawasee

43 39 1776 Daniel Sanchez JR 00:17:41.69 Mishawaka

44 0 1886 Carlos Corona JR 00:17:42.72 Elkhart Christian Academy

45 (40) 1842 Luis Cruz Portillo SO 00:17:44.33 Elkhart Memorial

46 41 1862 Thomas Conley JR 00:17:46.40 Wawasee

47 42 1870 Jace Alexander SO 00:17:47.00 Wawasee

48 (43) 1840 Eric Stansbury SR 00:17:48.39 Elkhart Memorial

49 (44) 1858 Ryan Diaz SO 00:17:49.80 Goshen

50 45 1773 Derid Bailey K 00:17:56.99 Mishawaka

51 46 1884 William Nicoson SO 00:17:58.17 Concord
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IHSAA Elkhart Regional Boys

52 (47) 1808 Michael Burns SO 00:18:01.78 South Bend Riley

53 0 1893 Leonard Carranza JR 00:18:04.30 Northridge

54 0 1885 Tony Maxwell FR 00:18:04.49 Elkhart Christian Academy

55 48 1798 Bobby Simons JR 00:18:04.71 Bremen

56 (49) 1814 Ethan Vandezande FR 00:18:08.42 South Bend Riley

57 50 1789 Peter Amat SR 00:18:09.61 South Bend Saint Joseph

58 0 1822 Benjamin Balderas SO 00:18:09.72 Mishawaka Marian

59 0 1816 Christopher McCarthy SR 00:18:11.02 South Bend Adams

60 51 1832 Austin Garcia SR 00:18:13.45 Elkhart Central

61 (52) 1868 Karlson Hand SO 00:18:14.56 Wawasee

62 53 1874 Gamaliel Montiel SR 00:18:18.88 Concord

63 0 1892 Brady Hunsberger FR 00:18:20.04 North Wood

64 54 1791 Jacob Fish SO 00:18:21.05 Bremen

65 55 1800 Tyler Smith SO 00:18:21.64 Bremen

66 (56) 1878 Tyler Castillo SR 00:18:21.98 Concord

67 (57) 1882 Ethan Smith FR 00:18:23.88 Concord

68 58 1788 Dillon Blank SR 00:18:25.37 South Bend Saint Joseph

69 (59) 1786 Marko Enriquez FR 00:18:25.49 South Bend Saint Joseph

70 60 1802 Aaron Young JR 00:18:27.20 Bremen

71 0 1890 Stephen Schmidt JR 00:18:29.96 NorthWood

72 0 1454 Eric Hochstetler SO 00:18:30.64 NorthWood

73 0 1818 Kieran O'Brien SR 00:18:31.82 South Bend Adams

74 0 1815 Amar Beganovic SR 00:18:32.13 South Bend Adams

75 0 1819 Alexander Macharaschwili SO 00:18:36.80 S B Adams

76 61 1770 Ryan Hoopingarner FR 00:18:36.96 Mishawaka

77 0 1820 Brendan Quinn JR 00:18:41.67 S B Adams

78 (62) 1836 Sergio DeLaCruz JR 00:18:41.95 Elkhart Central

79 (63) 1834 Cody Charters FR 00:18:42.56 Elkhart Central

80 (64) 1772 Troy Crooks SO 00:18:44.07 Mishawaka

81 65 1794 Logan Fish SR 00:18:45.80 Bremen

82 (66) 1795 Lextin Willis FR 00:18:48.20 Bremen

83 0 1821 Ngor Agwick SO 00:18:48.41 S B Adams

84 (67) 1784 Gabriel Kloski JR 00:18:53.23 South Bend Saint Joseph

85 0 1824 Nathan Samuels JR 00:18:54.43 Mishawaka Marian

86 (68) 1801 Seth Young JR 00:18:56.17 Bremen

87 0 1823 Isaac Letcher JR 00:18:56.32 Mishawaka Marian

88 (69) 1861 Camden Powell FR 00:18:56.60 Wawasee

89 0 1894 Wyatt Simmons JR 00:18:59.19 Northridge

90 (70) 1771 Levi Hall SO 00:19:07.20 Mishawaka
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